Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0471-2546402

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

SL.No.: 19/2024/DOT Place: Thiruvananthapuram

Cat. No.: 303/2022 Date : 23/01/2024

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Number of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for Physical Measurement and Physical Efficency test, subject to the verification of original documents for selection to the post of Beat Forest Officer (I NCA-Muslim) - Thiruvananthapuram District (Category No. 303/2022) in Forest Department on Rs. 20,000 - 45,800/- (PR) on the basis of the OMR Examination held on 09-05-2023 and the EnduranceTest conducted subsequently.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

1002094	1002681	1007354	1008849	1008866	1009901
1018106	1019918	1020314	1023652	1033863	

Number of Candidates in the Main List:

Total number of Candidates in the ShortList: 11

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

- Note: (2) The Candidates who have qualified the Endurance Test are included in the Short List
- Note :- (3) Candidates included in the Short List are directed to be present in person for Physical Measurement and Physical EfficiencyTest. Date,Time and venue of the test will be intimated in due course through profile message ,sms and print media.
- Note: (4) Candidates included in the Short List are required to produce Non Creamy Layer Certificate issued by the Revenue authority at the time of OT Verification.
- Note :- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.
- Note: (6) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **09-05-2023** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM BIJU A
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

11

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer